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  Annexure-6 & 7 

 
1.8 (i) & (ii)  Directory of officers and employees [Section 4(1) (b) (ix)]:              

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES & FINANCIAL STUDIES 

Sl. No.                          Name                              Designation Contact No. E-mail  

1 Dr. Poonam Verma  Principal  21700284 principal@sscbsdu.ac.in 

2 Dr. Tarannum Ahmad  Associate Professor 21700284 tarannumahmad@sscbsdu.ac.in 

3 Ms. Shalini Prakash                         Associate Professor 21700284 shaliniprakash@sscbsdu.ac.in 

4 Dr. Anuja Mathur Associate Professor 21700284 anujamathur@sscbsdu.ac.in 

5 Dr. Neeraj Kumar Assistant Professor 21700284 nrjsehrawat@sscbsdu.ac.in 

6 Dr. Kumar Bijoy  Associate Professor 21700284 kumarbijoy@sscbsdu.ac.in  

7 Dr. Rishi Rajan Sahay Associate Professor 21700284 rajansahay@sscbsdu.ac.in  

8 Dr. Amrina Kausar Associate Professor 21700284 amrinakausar@sscbsdu.ac.in 

9 Dr. Ramesh Kumar Assistant Professor 21700284 rameshbarpa78@sscbsdu.ac.in 

10 Dr. Mona Verma Associate Professor 21700284 monavermag@sscbsdu.ac.in 

11 Dr. Madhu Totla Assistant Professor 21700284 madhumaheshwari@sscbsdu.ac.in 

12 Dr. Nidhi Kesari Associate Professor 21700284 nidhikesari@sscbsdu.ac.in 

13 Ms. Paridhi Assistant Professor 21700284 paridhisaini@sscbsdu.ac.in 

14 Dr. Sushmita Assistant Professor 21700284 sushmita.bhu@sscbsdu.ac.in 

15 Mr. Tushar Marwaha Assistant Professor 21700284 tusharmarwaha@sscbsdu.ac.in 

16 Dr. Narander Kr. Nigam Assistant Professor 21700284 narandernigam@sscbsdu.ac.in 

17 Mr. Amit Kumar Assistant Professor 21700284 amit.catlog@sscbsdu.ac.in 

18 Mr. Raj Kumar Assistant Professor 21700284 rajkumarecon@sscbsdu.ac.in 

19 Mr. Abhimanyu Verma Assistant Professor 21700284 vermaabhi@sscbsdu.ac.in 

20 Dr. Saumya Jain Assistant Professor 21700284 saumyajain@sscbsdu.ac.in 

21 Mr. Mohd. Rashid Shamim Assistant Professor 21700284 rashid.shamim@sscbsdu.ac.in 
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22 Dr. Satish Kumar Goel  Assistant Professor 21700284 satishgoel2hotmail.com 

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE 

Sl. No.                           Name                              Designation Contact No. E-mail Ids 

1 Ms. Kavita Rastogi  Associate Professor 21700284 kavitarastogi@sscbsdu.ac.in 

2 Dr. Anamika Gupta  Professor 21700284 anamikargupta@sscbsdu.ac.in 

3 Prof. Ajay Jaiswal  Professor 21700284 ajayjaiswal@sscbsdu.ac.in 

4 Dr. Shikha Gupta  Professor 21700284 shikhagupta@sscbsdu.ac.in 

5 Dr. Sonika Thakral Associate Professor 21700284 sonika@sscbsdu.ac.in 

6 Mr. Onkar Singh Assistant Professor 21700284 onkarsingh@sscbsdu.ac.in 
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NON-TEACHING STAFF LIST  

S. NO NAME DESIGNATION CONTACT NUMBER EMAIL ID 

1 Mr. Ankur Aggarwal  Section Officer (Accounts) 

/ Administrative Officer (Offg.) 

21700284     ao@sscbsdu.ac.in 

2 Mr. Sumit Lamba Sr. P.A. to Principal 21700284 sumitlamba@sscbsdu.ac.in  

3 Mr. Surender Kumar Dagar Senior Assistant 21700284 dagar@sscbsdu.ac.in  

4 Mr. Sanjay Batra Assistant 21700284 batrasanjay@sscbsdu.ac.in 

5 Mr. Tapan Mandal  Junior Assistant  21700284 tapan@sscbsdu.ac.in 

6 Mr. Rakesh Kumar Driver 21700284 rakesh@sscbsdu.ac.in  

7 Mr. Drigpal Daftry 21700284   

8 Mr. Suman Singh Office Attendant 21700284   

9 Mr. Bhupal Chand Office Attendant 21700284   

10 Mr. Chander Pal Mali 21700284   

11 Mr. Baleshwar Mali 21700284   

12 Mr. Krishan Pal Safai Karamchari 21700284   

13 Mr. Karunesh Safai Karamchari 21700284   

14 Mr. Deepak Kumar Safai Karamchari 21700284   

15 Mr. Vishnu Prasad Waterman 21700284   
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LIBRARY STAFF 

16 Dr. Deepti Khatri Librarian 21700284 deeptikhatri@sscbsdu.ac.in 

17 Mr. Pushpender Prajapati Semi Professional Assistant  21700284 pushpender@sscbsdu.ac.in  

18 Mr. Basant Lal Library Attendant 21700284   

COMPUTER LAB STAFF 

19 Mr. Mayank Sahni  Sr. Technical Assistant  21700284 mayank@sscbsdu.ac.in 

20 Mr. Atul Bhardwaj Technical Assistant 21700284 atulbhar@sscbsdu.ac.in 

21 Mr. Jaivarsh Anand Technical Assistant 21700284 anandjv@sscbsdu.ac.in 

22 Ms. Rekha Rani Technical Assistant 21700284 rekharani@sscbsdu.ac.in 

23    Mr. Aniket Kumar  Technical Assistant 21700284 aniket@sscbsdu.ac.in 

24 Mr. Tulsi Ram Sharma Lab Attendant 21700284 trs70@rediffmail.com  

25 Ms. Nidhi Arora Lab Attendant 21700284 nidhiarora@sscbsdu.ac.in 

26 Ms. Archana Pandey Lab Attendant 21700284 archanamanoj2002@gmail.com  

PLACEMENT OFFICE  

  

27 Mr. Deepak Tiwari  Placement Officer  21700284 placementofficer@sscbsdu.ac.in 

 

CONTRACTUAL STAFF  

28 Mr. Nitish Kumar  System & Network Administrator  21700284  

29 Ms. Champa Negi Jr. Assistant  21700284 champanegi@sscbsdu.ac.in 

30 Mr. Dharmender  Jr. Assistant  21700284 dharmender@sscbsdu.ac.in 

31 Mr. Sunny  Lab. Attendant  21700284    sunny@sscbsdu.ac.in 
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